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ARNOLD JABLON
o KAMENETZ Deputy Administrative Officer
County Executtve Director,Department of Permils,
Approvals & Inspections
October 5, 2017

Don Mitten, P.E.

Richardson Engineering

30 E. Padonia Road, Ste. 500
Timonium, MD 21093

Dear Mr. Mitten:

Re: Spirit & Intent Letter, Christ the King, 1102 Hart Road,
9% Election District :

Your letter to Mr. Arnold Jablon, director of PAI has been referred to me for reply. After
careful review of the materials included with the letter and conversation with the following with
Mr. Carl Richards & Joe Merrey, the following has been determined.

It is the opinion of the this office that the new revised 1% Refined Development Plan that
show the addition is within the spirit and intent of the BCZR (Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations) as per zoning case #2001-0359-A.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding on
Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County expressly
disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the information
provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to
the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

Jun R. Ferndndo
Planner 11
Zoning Review

JRF/kl

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



October 4, 2017

Attention: Mr. Amold Jablon

Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Subject: Christ the King — 1102 Hart Road.

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On behalf of our client, CHRIST THE KING CHURCH we hereby request confirmation that the
proposed 1% refinement of the Development Plan is within the spirit and intent of the previous
zoning hearing and regulations.

The original development was granted a variance from the RTA setback. The 1* Refinement no
longer needs the variance so we believe that the 1% refinement is within the spirit and intent of the

previous approval. No additional variances are required for the refinement.

The remaining changes to the original approval are all minor and closely mimic the previously
approved plan.

We thank you for your consideration of the above request.

Sincerelv

Donald N. Mitten, P.E.

Cc: Father Ed Meeks.



THERBFORE, IT 1§ ORDERED mtaﬂ'm of April, 2001, by thls Zoning

Commissluner, that the Petitionors’ request for variances!

L, Prom Section 180%,1.8,1.¢(5) of the Baltimere County Zanlng Regulationa (B.C.ZR.),
to vary the required RYA setback distence for a non-residential princlpal bulldlng
;fél;?aﬂ (enisting building to bo converted to a parioh hall) of 75 t{ 10 4 distonee of'
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. From Scctlons 1B01.2.C 1 and 102.2 of the B.CZXR., to vary the required afde yard
dirtanee for non-residentinl prineipal bullding: of 40 f1, as follaws:

a) to n distonce of 15 ft. for the slde yard of the proposed Cluech Sanctuory (new

strugture);

b} toadistance of 15 ft. for the sldo yard of Ibl proposed Parish Hall (ure of 1 renovated
structuse); nnd

<) 1o distance of 28 fi. for the side yard of thy proposed Church Offices (use of existing
strwsture), '

W

, From Sections 1D012.C.1a end 102.2 of the ki.C.Z.R., to vary the sequised font yard

distanes for non-residential principal bulldingy of 70 1. as follows:
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0} 1o a distance of 25 ft. for the frond yard of the praposed Church Sanctuary (now

tasturs)
onners: Paul Farace b) ;:; g?;ux:oc:: li: fﬁf:ﬁj‘; ir:;t yiutf of the proposed Sunday Schaol Classreoms
Robin Fﬂ;aw o) fo n distanca of 25 ft. for fho front ynrd of the proposed Chiwch Offices (uso of
1102 Hart Road ) " exlsting stoturo). ' .
Towson, MD 21286 : be and aa hereby GRANTED, qubject, howover, ? the following festretiobs whicl wro
conditlons precedent to'Alie rellof granted hereln: : :
¢ontract ' 2 ‘
1) ‘The Retitioners may opply for thely taillding permit and bo granted same upon xecsipt
Purchaser/ ch t the KI — ) of'this Order; howeves, Petltloners sro hereby made awars that pmccedln;un’to this time
Developer: Ghrist the King Ghur 18 at 4heie own vlsk unti] sueh tinso ng the 304y sppeliate pracess frous s Order hus
4302 Montege Avenue wkpired, Xf, for whatever reason, thls Orler 15 reversed, the Tetitlonets would bo
Baltimere, MP 21234 sequlted 1o rofurn, and bo responsiblo for retumlog, snld property to lts origloal
Attn.: Reverend Ed Meeks emdilag.

2) Compliance with the recommeniations made by the Offics of Plann{ng and Zonlog

Englneem Morris 4 Ritchle Assee. Ine. ainledApﬂlz.zum.usopyufwhiohIlaquedhuetomdmndmpmhc:eof.

110 Wost. Road, Ste 245 3) Compllsnce with the recommendntions made hy the Department of Environmental
Towson, MD 21204-2314 Protectlon and Resousco Mansgement (DEPRM) dated Maroh 30, 2001, u copy of
Attn.: FRobert F. Brad |e'.-l , P.E. wihich is altached hereto and made o part hemof,

Phone: 410-821-1640 4) Whea applylog for o bullding permit, the ﬂ‘ y plan filed must xeference this case and

+ ot forth and address the restrictions of this rder. ;
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requested wes granted on Aprl| 20, 2001, ee order above. b MANAGEMENT
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has confirmed that the subject slte Is not within a Trafflc Deflcient area.

EXISTING | ALGWBLE  PROP.IFLOW  proposkD WATER VOLME
g%?m“ RapgE D RELEASE 10 514 DISCHARGE SRFACE PROVIDED
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OVER 61 | 24 i3 5 73 %5 . 02

DRAINAGE AREA (AC.)« 2.6

LOGATION:  LOCH RAVEN HATERSHED
EMBANKMENT HEIGHT = Excavated
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NORMAL. SURFACE AREA (SQ.FT.) = 2,614
STORASE HELGHT PRODUCT # none

PACILITY 15 A SUB - MD - 315 STRUCTURE CLASSIFICATION
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This Centificarlon is submitted in connection with the development
known us CHRIST THE Kin)G CHYACH and s given In accordance with
the provisions of Section 2255 (<) of the Baltimore County Code, 1978, as

I /_,,,.,»-"’
novated-Structure)
N 632000 | |

L EbwAnd VA MEEKS , certify under oath that theré are no

delinquent nccounts for any other development with respect to any of the
following: the applicant, a person with a Anancial interest in the proposed
development, or & person who will perform contractual servides on béhalf of

the proposed development.
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I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this St doy of',
. before me, the subscriber, a Motary Public in and for the ounty
aforesaid, personally appeared
due Form of law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true,

NOTARY PUBLIC

CHELE A_Ky|
IC STATE Or MARYAND
vt Epares Jonvary 202007

i it

, and made oath in

My Comnission Expires:
Wjéi@é

il‘.upplicnm isa corporation, this centification must be completed by’
an authorized officer and if applicant is 4 partnership or joint venture, it must

be completed by o general partner or venturer or an ofticer thereof, if the
panner or veaturer Is a corporation
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Hart Road, 120° +/- from
the intersection of Denby Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1102 Hart Road)

* CASE NO. 01-359-A
Robin A. & Paul Farace, Legal Owners
and
Christ The King Church, Contract Purchaser

Petitioners *

* %k % F k x k % k & * * % %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance for the
property located at 1102 Hart Road in Towson. The petition was filed by Paul Farace and Robin
A. Farace, property owners and Christ The King Church, inc., Contract Purchaser. As amended,

variance relief is requested as follows:

1. From Section 1B01.1.B.1.e(5) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),
to vary the required RTA setback distance for a non-residential principal building
structure (existing building to be converted to a parish hall) of 75 ft. to a distance of

66.75 ft.

2. From Sections 1B01.2.C.1a and 102.2 of the B.C.Z.R., to vary the required side yard
distance for non-residential principal buildings of 40 fi. as follows:

a) to a distance of 15 ft. for the side yard of the proposed Church Sanctuary (new

structure);
b) to a distance of 15 ft. for the side yard of the proposed Parish Hall (use of 1 renovated

structure); and
¢) to adistance of 28 ft. for the side yard of the proposed Church Offices (use of existing

structure).

3. From Sections 1B01.2.C.1a and 102.2 of the B.C.Z.R., to vary the required front yard
distance for non-residential principal buildings of 70 ft. as follows:

a) to a distance of 25 fi. for the front yard of the proposed Church Sanctuary (new

structure);
b) to a distance of 28 ft. for the front yard of the proposed Sunday School Classrooms

(use of 1 renovated structure); and



¢) to a distance of 25 fi. for the front yard of the proposed Church Offices (use of
existing structure).

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly shown on Petitioners” Exhibit No.
1A, which is the amended site plan.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case were Reverend Edward V.
Meeks, Christ The King Church, Robert F. Bradley, the engineer who prepared the stte plan, and
Alex A. Nolfi. The Petitioners were represented by C. William Clark, Esquire. Appearing as
interested persons were Kevin Gerold and Michael Weigman.

Testimony and evidence presented that the subject property is approximately 5.47 acres in
area, zoned DR 1. The property is located with frontage on Hart Road, near Providence Road in
Towson. Presently, the property is improved with a dwelling, several barns and out buildings,
| and is used for agricultural operations (i.e. horse farm). The property is served by public water,
however, utilizes an existing septic system. The particular characteristics of the property are
shown on the site plan 1A, as well as a series of photographs of the site and improvements
thereon (Petitioners’ Exhibits 2A-2K).

The property is under contract of sale from Mr. and Mrs. Farace to Christ The King
Church, Inc. This congregation will acquire the site and redevelop the property as a church.
Several of the existing structures on the property will be adaptively reused for church purposes.
Specifically, the existing dwelling will be converted into a building for church offices. Also, the
existing garage will be converted into a classroom building which will contain 3 classrooms and
a proposed wing will be constructed to attach that building to an existing barn. This bam will be
converted to the Parish Hall. The existing block and wood barn, as well as two smaller out

buildings, will be razed. Located in essentially the same footprint as the bam will be a new

sanctuary building. The church building will provide seating for 300 individuals. In addition,

ta




there will be 100 parking spaces provided. Variance relief is requested to accommodate this
conversion of the property. It is to be noted that only one variance relates to a reduced setback
distance from a building to a property line or tract boundary. Specifically, variance is requested
to approve a RTA setback distance for non-residential principal building of 66.75 ft. in lieu of
the 75 fi. required. It is to be emphasized that this setback is for an existing building.
Specifically, the barn which is being converted into a Parish Hall is presently located 66.75 ft.
from the northern property line. As this building will be retained, variance relief is requested to
legitimize thts distance.

The other variances that are requested all relate to internal setbacks. As shown on the
plan, the buildings proposed will be clustered. This clustering is appropriate and will
accommodate the uses of the property, allowing members of the church to easily move from
sanctuary to office, classrooms, etc. There are no other variances required for tract boundaries or
property lines. Moreover, the use has been clustered away from Hart Road so as to not visually
impact neighbors on that side. Testimony was proffered by Mr. Clark and offered by Mr.
Bradiey regarding the plan and the requested relief. It was also noted that the applicants are
seeking a limited exemption (i.e. of the hearing officer’s hearing) pursuant to the Development
Review process codified in Title 26 of the Baltimore County Code. Also, under Case 01-272-

SPH, a waiver was granted for road improvements to Hart Road. The waivers were at the

request of the church and were supported by the neighborhood.

= f g Based on the testimony and evidence, I am persuaded to grant the relief requested. In my
3 00
% i J judgment, the Petitioners have met the burden for variance relief set out in Section 307 of the
Seers N :
ol N
- Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. The unique factor associated with this property relates

=1

: particularly to the adaptive reuse of the existing structures and configuration of the property.
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This adaptive reuse is appropriate, and to not permit same would cause practical difficulty and
unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. Moreover, the community support for this project is
evidence that there will be no detrimental impact o the surrounding locale. Relief will be
restricted to require compliance with certain Zoning Advisory Committee recommendations,
attached hereto.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered at the hearing, I find that the
Petitioners’ variance request should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this \_50_% day of April, 2001, by this Zoning
Comrmnissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variances:

1. From Section 1B01.1.B.1.e(5) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),
to vary the required RTA setback distance for a non-residential principal building
structure (existing building to be converted to a parish hall) of 75 fi. to a distance of
66.75 ft.

2. From Sections 1B01.2.C.1a and 102.2 of the B.C.Z.R,, to vary the required side yard
distance for non-residential principal buildings of 40 ft. as follows:

a) to a distance of 15 ft. for the side yard of the proposed Church Sanctuary (new
structure};

b) to a distance of 15 fi. for the side yard of the proposed Parish Hall (use of 1 renovated
structure); and

¢) to adistance of 28 ft. for the side yard of the proposed Church Offices (use of existing
structure).

3. From Sections 1B01,2.C.1a and 102.2 of the B.C.Z.R., to vary the required front yard
distance for non-residential principal buildings of 70 ft. as follows:

a) to a distance of 25 fi. for the front yard of the proposed Church Sanctuary (new
structure);

b) to a distance of 28 ft. for the front yard of the proposed Sunday School Classrooms
(use of 1 renovated structure); and

¢) to a distance of 25 ft. for the front yard of the proposed Church Offices (use of
existing structure).




be and are hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are

conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1)

2)

3)

4)

LES:raj

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
18 at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appeliate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for retuming, said property to ifs original
condition.

Compliance with the recommendations made by the Office of Planning and Zoning
dated April 2, 2001, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Compliance with the recommendations made by the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) dated March 30, 2001, a copy of
which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Wﬂ%

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LA
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

April 30, 2001

C. William Clark, Esquire

Notlan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chartered
502 Washington Avenue, sue 700
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 01-359-A
Property: 1102 Hart Road

Dear Mr. Clark:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours, ;

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:r3j
Enclosure

Census 2000 % For You, For Baltimore County % Census 2000 %

(AT, Printed w .. . i}
& Prioted with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recycled Paper



Copies to:

Robert Bradley, P.E.

Morris & Ritchie Associates
110 West Road

Towson, MD 21204

Mr. & Mrs. Paul Farace
1102 Hart Road
Towson, MD 21286

Rev. Edward V. Meeks
9302 Montego Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21234

Mr. Alex A. Nolfi
1103 Hart Road
Towson, MD 21286

Mr. Kevin Gerold
1212 Hart Road
Towson, MD 21286

Mr. Michael Weigman
15 E. Overlea Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21206




SYED FOM FILING

CER Fa

to the Zéning Comumissioner of Baiﬁméfe County

for the property located at 1102 Har+ Raad
which is presently zoned ___ DR 1
Councilmanic District 6 Election District 9

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned je.
awrer{s} of the propery situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached herstg =

made a par hereof, hersby petition far 2 Varance from Section(s)
SEE ATTACHED

of the Zeoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning law of Baitimcra Caunty, for the following reascns: (indicz
hardship cr praclical difficulty)  1p order to renovate and save the existing structures,
and adapt them to the proposed re-use, to minimize the amount of disturbance
of the ground and limit the amount of impervious surface: and such other
reasons as will be advanced at the public hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, ete. and further agres to and are to be bounded by the zon.

reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore Caunty adapted pursuant tc the zaning iaw for Baltimare County.

I/\We de sclemnly dedlars and affimm, under the genalties of
gerjury, that liwe are the lega! owne:(s) of the pragerty whicr
is the subject of this Petition.

Leagsl Ownerfs):

Contract Purchaser/lLessae:

Christ The King Church, Inc.
TFather Edward V. Meeks Paul Farance
Name - Type aor

Narme - Type or P Print
M U~W - @ﬁg‘% W

Signaturs
P.0. Box 4173 (410) 663~-3831 Rokin A, Farace
Address Telephene No. MNamg 3 Type or Prin
Timonium MD 21093 Tf?rygw 5@5&@4%
City State Zip Cade Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 1102 Hart Road
Address - Telephone ™
C. ¥illiam Clark Towson MD 21286
City State Zip C¢c

Narn 7;:@ Pant C!
/&)VkL Representative to be Contacted:

Morris & Ritchie Associates

Sigraturs
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams d Robert Bradlev
Cempany Name
202y Washington Ave. # 700 (410} 823-7800_ 110 West Road {410} 821-1 ﬁQDiT:
Aﬁ?‘e Telepnane NG. Accrass Teleghane N-
on MD 21204 Towson MD 21204
0\ ' State Zip Code City State Zp Cac

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

e No._ 0/-350A o UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING —
Réviewed By JRT -Date SL12/04
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1) 1B01.1.B.1.¢ (5) of the BCZR to vary the required RTA setback distance for a non-
residential principal building structure (existing building to be converted to a parish hall)
of 75’ to a distance of 66.75'

2) 1B01.2.C.1a and §102.2 of the BCZR to vary the required side yard distance for non-
residential principal buildings of 40" as follows:

a) to a distance of 15’ for the side yard of the proposed Church Sanctuary (new
structure);

b) to a distance of 15" for the side yard of the proposed Parish Hail (use of 1
renovated structure); and

c) to a distance of 28' for the side yard of the proposed Church Offices (use of
existing structure).

3) 1B01.2.C.1a and §102.2 of the BCZR to vary the required front yard distance for non-
residential principal buildings of 70’ as follows:

a) to a distance of 20' for the front yard of the proposed Church Sanctuary (new
structure);

b) to a distance of 28’ for the front yard of the proposed Sunday School Classrooms
(use of 1 renovated structure); and

c) to a distance of 20 for the front yard of the proposed Church Offices (use of
existing structure).

F\Data KATIEDATA\data\C WOZONING-CLIENTS\ChristKingChurch\Pet Variance, wpd
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW o

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

generai public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

.. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for-the advertising. -This advertising is -

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL. ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

P ——————— — —
e e——— i —————— —

For Newspaper Advertising;

item Ndmber or Case Number: 359

Petitioner: C—H—R{S—r He king Qf—h;,ece{;; INe.

Address or Location: __[16) HhART D “73niSeN /D 2{38€

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _ (< W LLf A OVﬂ‘QK
Address: _ 28K WASY/ Neon e
Towsonw  Mp 24>
Telephone Number: (ﬂ’ f0> £13-")}20

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.

i
ENGINEERS. ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, SURVEYCRS, =
AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

Zoning Description

BEGINNING at a point on the southern side of Hart Road (variable width) located southeasterly

a distant 120 feet more or less from the intersection of Denby Road (60 foot wide) and Hart
Road, thence the following courses and distances:

North 17° 55' 37" East 200.00 feet, North 69° 14" 07" East 584.70 feet,

South 12° 35' 23" East 565.39 feet, South 77° 24' 37" West 7.25 feet,

North 83° 08' 24" West 186.30 feet, North 68° 11" 24" West 121.15 feet,

North 78° 34' 24" West 140.00 feet, North 64° 10' 24" West 90.00 feet,

North 86° 45' 24" West 89.20 feet, North 82° 08' 09" West 120.84 feet to the point of
beginning.

Containing 5.468 acres more or less.
BEING known as 1102 Hart Road and being located in the Ninth Election District in Baltimore
County.

LI TP

5,5, 08,
"LQ‘, mq‘-’!’/{'/f ™,

‘Q
S R 0%,
hooiwd
L) - -
3 Robert F. Bradley, P.E.
5 Professional Engineer #3864 |
s

#11420
GSP:makis\l 1420\description\030101
T 3445-A BOX HILL CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE. ABINGDON. MD 21009 M 410-879-1690 MW FAX 410-879-1820
@ 110 WEST ROAD, SUITE 245, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 B 410-821-1890 W@ FAX 210-821-1748

T, o090 JUNCTICN DRIVE, SUITE 9, ANNAPGHS JUNCTION, MD 20701 8/ 41(-792-9792 W FAX 410-792-7385



" BaTieEOre 20N HERRING -
Ths z::nlnq £nmmlssiunar af Ealtlnfor&nﬁimtv by authar

o

-ty idatvtifliid-hereln‘as fafiows:
! ;ia%g:#m-as; S
B8 Ha rtﬂoadqdm' b
- Blh ' Elaction Djstriet~ !h Couneiimanic Digtrict, -
: egar'aymr < Rokin A & Paul Farance -
Fadt P asar hrstTthln Churely

AT oA 5 4T st G875 oo
*? Q)?alprlrum Ack of 86,75 ey fﬂraunn

ipal bullding stmntu[a I Hia:of the requirad
8 foat: 10 alfow a slde.vard eethack of
E‘;ﬁg’g':ﬂ%muﬁéybﬁ {1 ¢ tlz of 15 feet far proposad”
vopead Chiroh-Officed all In:llew of th il.
feati and ta wdiv afront yard-settiack, of, 2031525 ulr? n;lo

- - Bghogi-Classranme.anl 20 fast
‘E&";ﬁ‘&-‘;%if&éﬁ“ﬁ?tv e G“”f"
p (27, 2001-at 2:00 a.m.-In Rog 4 X
g T oy A o At

; gosaﬂ Lhurgh.: s,am:tqar%'% 28 feat -for reposad aﬂy_—
i

‘%}1‘?[& GNG -Ll F B -
. oo soner qr altlmqra Eou
ES (10 arings A Handicappsdr}\nc’s

pl agcumqu tans Flaa 8.
'Egnars U!ﬂcezr o 8 ‘gglnntact thiy gonlng Gommig-.

TR Far Infermatlon; cqnnaming the Fifa and/ut Hearlng.

. Quntae-itha zgrﬁlnq Fievlﬁw Ofﬂne at (410) 587-33

viaf the-2 ning Act and Regulaflons of Balimio ’
Il hold & ﬁublrp naarInF I%wa%x;,@dm&la%dﬂ&nrﬁhg %lr'g;y

tmm tha intareactiof nt Denhy Huad :

ap!-for urowasesi Parish:-Hall and 28 L

nsalble} for spe- f

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CL/I %r{ 200

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Mad..

once in each of { successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on__ /2] 2000 .

l\i’l‘he Jeffersonian
(X Arbutus Times
[ Catonsville Times
(J Towson Times
i Owings Milis Times
(¥ NE Booster/Reporter
[ North County News
3) w Blensg

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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RE: Case No.: Of- =9~ A

CERTIFICATE gF POSTING

Petitioner/Developer:

Charist the Kina Clauvch
¢/o Roloim + Faul Eararce

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4- 27.0/& G A

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at [ /2. AV + R
Towson, MD 2128

The sign(s) were posted on AOV L[5, 200)
( Month, Day, Year) - -

Sincerely,

}4@%@ /oy

gnefhiire of Sign Poster and Date)

7‘( CL/ a,/fmf//

snmon -BAUM S)IGNS NG,

ELBERSBQRG i

' (City, Stat Zip Ccde}
; 410.78). 47&410

(Telephone Number)
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TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, April 12, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
C. Wiiliam Ciark 410 823-7800
502 Washington Avenue
Towson MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-359-A

1102 Hart Road

S/S Hart Road, 120’ +/- from the intersection of Denby Road
9" Election District — 6™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Robin A & Paul Farance

Contract Purchaser: Christ The King Church

Variance to allow a RTA setback of 66.75 feet for a non-residential principal building
structure in lieu of the required 75 feet; to allow a side yard setback of 15 feet for
proposed Church Sanctuary, 15 feet for proposed Parish Hall and 28 feet for proposed
Church Offices all in lieu of the required 40 feet: and to allow a front yard setback of 20
feet for proposed Church Sanctuary, 28 feet for proposed Sunday School Classrooms
and 20 feet for proposed Church Offices all in lieu of the required 70 feet.

HEARING:  Friday, April 27, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

S / ﬁ% #’
74 ~ip

avwrence . Schmidt

ol

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. .
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FIiLE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
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Director's Office

\‘.\OQE'I COO ) J

(\ﬁl i %’& Baltimore County Count)vf Office Building

X *-: r < D Fp ) d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
e B epartment of Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204
%E m! Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-3708

G
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March 28, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows: .

CASE NUMBER: 01-359-A

1102 Hart Road

S/S Hart Road, 120’ +/- from the intersection of Denby Road
9" Election District — 6" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Robin A & Paul Farance

Contract Purchaser: Christ The King Church

Variance to allow a RTA setback of 66.75 feet for a non-residential principal building structure in
lieu of the required 75 feet; to allow a side yard setback of 15 feet for proposed Church
Sanctuary, 15 feet for proposed Parish Hali and 28 feet for proposed Church Offices all in lieu of
the required 40 feet; and to allow a front yard setback of 20 feet for proposed Church Sanctuary,
28 feet for proposed Sunday School Classrooms and 20 feet for proposed Church Offices all in
fieu of the required 70 feet.

HEARING: Friday, Aprii 27, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401

Bosley Avenue
(2ol Nz

CoT
Armnold Jablon
Director

C: C William Clark, Nolan Plumhoif & Williams Chartered, 502 Washington Ave,
# 700, Towson 21204
Robin & Paul Farance, 1102 Hart Road, Towson 21286
Father Edward V Meeks, Christ The King Church Inc, P O Box 4173,
Timonium 21093
Robert Bradley, Morris & Ritchie Associates, 110 West Road, Towson 21204

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY THURSDAY, APRIL 12, 2001,
{2} HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMOBATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE ZONING
REVIEW OFFICE AT 410.887-3391.

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County County Office Building
x %k ok Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
*
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ldpy L
April 20, 2001
C. William Clark

Nolan Plumhoff & Williams Chartered
502 Washington Avenue, #700
Towson MD 21204

Dear Mr. Clark;
RE: Case Number: 01-359-A, 1102 Hart Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
March 13, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or probiems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

“~
L}
K

\V (,cm,g; ﬁijd’i\,ﬁ,wtx J)/L

W. Carl Richards, Jr.  GD>%
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c: Robin & Paui rarance, 1102 Hart Road, Towson 21204 -
Father Edward V Meeks, Christ The King Church inc, P O Box 4173, Timonium
21093
Robert Bradley, Marris & Ritchie Associates, 110 West Road, Towson 21204
People’s Counsel

: ci?g) Prinied with Soybean ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

nn Reervelad Paner



Farris N Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration Jonn D Porcan

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: 3-Z2¢ 271

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 259 e
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter. please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-5435-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

4] st

/” Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impatred Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maiiling Address: P.Q. Box 717 = Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon. Director DATE: April 5, 2001
Department of Permits & Developrent Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Communittee Meeting

For April 2, 2001
Itern No. 359

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.

See the Development Plan Review “Comments for Limited Exemption” from Robert W.
Bowling, Supervisor, and dated February 13, 2001 regarding the following “Highway Comment™

» “Harr Road shall be widened to a minimum of 24 feet from the
western property to the entrance to the site.”

Also see attached letter to Amold Jablon, Director, Department of Permits and
Development Management, from Robert W. Bowling, dated March 12, 2001, addressing Zoning Item
number 01-272-SPH which states:
>  “Road should be widened to a minimum of 24 feet from west edge
of the property to the entrance and a 5-foot strip should be graded
behind the widening.”
RWB:HIO:jib
Attachment

ce: File

ZAC4-2-2001-ITEM 359-4352001.doc



SR Office of the Fire Marshal
gﬂ*%ﬁ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

%I 0 Fire Department It;\gsit;;?, tlréasrgland 21286-5500
Ly

March 22, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING CF March 26, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced bProperty has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
reguired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

357, 358, 359, 361, 362, 363

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT.JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-11i02F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

eN;
% Printedt with Soybean ink

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 2, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: 1102 Hart Road
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 01-359
Petitioner: Christ the King Church, Inc.
Zoning: DR 1
Requested Action: Variance

The applicant requests for several zoning setback variances to allow for the re-use of the existing
buildings and construction of new sanctuary, Sunday School and church offices.

The Office of Planning reviewed a site plan and landscape plan as part of a limited exemption
pursuant to Section 26- 171 (b)(9) of the Baltimore County Development Regulations. The
property was also reviewed as the subject of a previous hearing 01-272 SPH. In that case, a
waiver of public road improvements on Hart Road was granted. '

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning recommends approval of the requested variances provided the following
comments are addressed. It should be noted that these are the same comments made during the limited

exemption review process:

1. Building architectural elevations of all facades for all buildings should be submiited to the
Office of Planning for review and approval. Elevations shall incorporate complementary

é i building materials and detail elements of the surrounding residential buildings into the
= architectural design.

;E ' 2. Elevations of the proposed sign should be submitted to the Office of Planning for review and
= i approval. Materials and design shall be consistent with the building design.

; 3. Place the following note on the plan: A lighting plan wiil be submitted, with the locations
i and details of the proposed lighting and a computerized lighting design with point-by-point

B

F#

calculations that conforms with the [Huminating Fngineers Society of North America

WADEVREVWZAC\(G1-359.doc

S bl



L4
-
Fs

(IESNA) standards, for review and approval by the Office of Planning in conjunction with
the Final Landscape Plan.

Section Chief:

AFK:MAC:

WADEVREVWZACW1-359.6oc
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TO: Amold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂ%
DATE: March 30, 2001

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #359

&

1102 Hart Road
Christ the King Church

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 26, 2001

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Departiment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the

extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections

14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the

Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other

Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X _ Groundwater Management: See the attached letter submitted to Mr. R.
Bruce Seeley from Mr. J. Robert Powell on January 24, 2001.

ATTACHMENT

Reviewer: Sug Farinetti
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’ BAETIMORE €OUNEY, »MEARFEAND:
DEPARTMENT. OF EWER@MNF&EER@EE@H@N "& RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TGO: Bruce Seeley, Development Coordination
FROM: J. Robert Powell, R.S., Ground Water Management f//
DATE: January 24, 2001

SUBJECT:  Project Name: Christ the King Church
Plan Type:  Limited Exemption Development Plan

Plan Date: January 12, 2001

Ground Water Management has the following comments on the above referenced plan:

. Date Reviewer

" Comments
| Resolved

1. Soil percolation tests A and B failed and cannot be
incorporated into the sewage disposal reserve area. The
engineer is advised to contact this office for additional
information regarding revising the configuration of the

sewage disposal area.

|

I

H i
i

1

|

The existing well located onsite cannot be utilized for
landscape imrigation and must be properly abandoned and
backiilled by a licensed well driller. The abandonment
report must be submitted to this office prior to issuance of a -
building permit application to construct the proposed |

Q9]

|
!
1
|
|
\

church.

. Two sewage disposal systems currently exist onsite. The ,
lower system must be abandoned and backfilled during ?
construction of the church. The seepage pit, which is !
currently connected to the existing upper septic system
must aiso be abandoned and backfilled. The septic tank
portion of the upper system may be able to be retained,

; however addiiional information regarding depth of outlet,

i capacity, etc. must be submitted to this office prior to

approval of a building permit application in order for a ;

final determination to be made.

(@S]

4. Please note that the Parish Hall and Sunday School
Classroom buildings will need to utilize sewage ejector
pump systems in order to access the highest portion of the

sewage disposal reserve area.

Note: Please include a revision date on all revised plans submitted.

I/ Plan Review, Christ the King Ch., DP. 1-24-01
I*PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS\Chirist the King, DP, [-24-01.doc
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Kevin B, Gerpld, DO, JD
1212 Hart Road
Toweon, Maryland 212566-1632

Home: (410) 583-884&
Facsimils: (410) 585-8875

April 24, 2001

Baltimore County Zoning Board
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenug

Towson, Maryland

RE: CASE NUMBER 01-359-A, ZONING VARIANCE

Dear Zoning Board Representative:

1 wish to express my OPPOSEITION to the proposed zoning variance for the horse farm on Hart
Road. Waiving the required setback on this property and the construction of a church complex near the
roadway will severely damage the residential character of my neighbothood.

Furiker, I ask the Board to explain the improvernents planmed for Hart Road 10 accommodate the
proposed structures. First, I have been informed by the County that the water pressure on Hart Road is
too low to accommodate extending the water line 800 feat to my house and beyond to my neighbors
house. If the water pressure is too low now to support our needs, how can the County approve a plan to
use this water sapply for a Church complex on an existing farm property? Does the construction of this
facility mean that I can forego any possibility of obtaining County utilities for my and my neighbor’s
properties? Second, Hart Road is now too namrow to safely accommodate two-way traffic in the presence
of parked cars on this resudential side sireet. Are there any plans to improve the Hart Road to
accormmodate the additional traffic? Finally, the intersection at Providence Road and Hant Road is an
intersection that is difficult and is, at times, dangerons 0 exit, especially when there is increased morming
and evening traffic on Providence Road. Church traffic would congest this intersection and it would
back- up inte our residential neighborthood. Does the County imtend to install a traffic signat at

Providence and Hart Roads to safely accommodate the increased wraffic that such a Church complex will
create?

Unuil these questions are resolved to my satisfaction, I rmist continue to express my opposition to
the proposed Church complex on Hart Road and ask that the Board reject granting the zoning variance on

the property. Iask that you respond, in writing, to my questions so that I may know the Count’s intent.
Thank you for your consideration of this matter. Iplan to attend the hearing. M

Sincerely,

Koo reh, %%w@/
Kevin Gereld
Cec Dutch Rupessburger, County Bxecutive i
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. KEvVIN B, GEROLD, LLC
PUYSICIAN * ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-1632

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO FROM:

L awrence E. Schmidt Kevin B. Gerold
Zoning Cornmnissioner

CONMPANY: DATE:
Baltimore County Zoning 04/24/01
Conynssion

FAX NUUMBER: TOTAL NO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
410 887-3468 2

PHOMNE NUMRBRR: SENDERS FHONE NUMBER:

{410) 583-9848

RE: SFENDIERS FAX NUMBER:
CASE #01-359-A {410} 583-9875
HART ROAD VARIANCE

LJ ROUTINE X URGENT [J CONFIDEWTIAL XPLEASE REPLY [l FOR YOUR [NPORMATOIN

NMOTES/COMMENTS:

Dear Mr. Lawrence:

Attached is my response to the petition to grant a zoning variance on Hart Road,
Towson, Maryland, Please take my letter OPPOSING THIS VARIANCE into
consideration at the hearing on this matter scheduled for Friday, April 27, 2001 at (9:00.

Sincerely,

Vo ™ Sgth

Kevin Gerold

The documents accompanying this transmission belong to the sender and are confidential or
tegaily privileged. The sender infends that the information contained in this ransmission is only
for use by the individua! or enfity named ahove. if you are not the intended reciplent, then you
are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any aclien in
reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibied. i you have received this
fransmission in error, please nofify Us by the telephone number listed above.

INTERCEFTION OF TELEPHONIC COMMUNICATIONS MAY BE A VIOLATION OF
MARYLAND AND FEDERAL LAW
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§ 1801 BALTRE COUNTY ZONING REGULATION]) § 1801

a. Nonresidential principal building setbacks m DR Zones.

Nonresidential Principal Building Setbacks

Front Side Yard Corner Rear

Yard Interior Street Side Yard

{feet) {feet) {feet) {feet)
DR.1 70 40 65 50
DR2 60 30 50 40
DR35S 50 20 35 30
DR35S 40 20 35 30
D.R.10.5 25 20 35 50
DR.16 30 25 25 30

b. Single-family detached, two-family alternative site design dwellings.

Single-Family Detached, Two-Family Alternative Site Design Dwellings

Alternative Site Design
Dwellings
D.R.35. | Zero & Zipper Neo-
DR1& | 55105& | LotsANDR. Traditional
2 Zones 16 Zones Zones All D.R. Zones
(feet) (feet) {feet) (feet)
From front building face to:
Public street right-of-way 25 25 25 15
or property line
Arterial or collector - - - 25
From side building face to:
Side building face 30 16 <20 16 16 <20
high high
Public street right-of-way 25 15 15 15
Paving of a private road 30 25 25 25
Tract boundary 25 15 15 15
From rear building face to:
Rear property line 30 30 20 50
Public street right-of-way 30 30 20 50
Additional setbacks:
Setbacks for buildings
located adjacent to
arterial roadways shall be
increased by an addiiional
20 feet.

This table lists minimum setback requirements and building heights for urban residential use.
For a fuller explanation of these and other requirements, consult the Comprehensive Manual
of Development Policies (CMDP).

iB-13
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April 22, 2001

Donuald Racoe
Development Manager
Raltimore County Department of Planning and Developrent

Dear Mr. Racoe

The Hampton Gardens Community Association is aware of the upcoming
hearing for Case 01-356-A regarding the property at 1102 Hart Road. We support the
petitioner’s request for variance on the setback distance for a non-residential building
structure. None of the residents that border on the property has expressed any opposition
to this request. We are looking forward to welcoming Christ The King Church into our
community and anticipate a lasting friendship with our new neighbor.

Very truly your

70 oy

Joseph A, Kelly
President




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
1102 Hart Road, $/S Hart Rd, 120" +/- from the
intersection of Denby Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District, 6th Councilmanic
* FOR
Legal Owner: Paul & Robin Farace
Contract Purchaser; Christ The King Church, Ine. * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* Case No. 01-359-A
%k * ® * * * * * & * *® £ 3 *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final
Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the

case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People's Counsel

0Old Courthouse, Room 47
| 400 Washington Avenue
| Towson, MD 21204
l (410) 887-2188
!
|

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4th day of April, 2001 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to C, Wiltiam Clark, Esq., Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, 502 Washington Avenue, Suite 700,

Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioner{s):

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Existing Dwelling

Christ The King Church
04/24/01




View back toward Hart Road

Christ The Kimg Church
04/24/701




View of barn/loft to be razed

/;w“é/ ZC

Christ The King Church
04/24/01




Cluster of existing structures
some of which will be razed

Christ The King Church

04724701




View toward existing dwelling
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Christ The King Church

04/24/01

View toward block garage



View from edge of existing woods to bleock & wood barn

20

Christ The King Church
04/24/01



View from corner of block & wood barn HJ&@
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View from corner of block & wood barn

Christ The King Church
04/24/01
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View from corner of block & wood barn 1



View from corner of block & wood barn

24

Christ The King Church
04/24/01



]
[3}
el
o
A
o)
[
15}
sl
"
L]
]
e
a]
[
8]
¥
P
g
g
Lo
)
1]
[
=




St. Thomas Episcopal Church




Providence United Methodist Church
one of three




Providence United Methodist Church
two of three
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Providence United Methodist Church




Belvedere Baptist Church




Trinity Lutheran Church
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CERTIFICATION AS TO | ~ - v A [ | - ’ %
| i -
" This Cemﬁunon is submitted in connection with the development ' ' _ ! ""-~-~=. 'g - o ;
known as CHUST THE KING CHYACH and is given in accordance with v : ‘ ‘ £ B L e 4
the provisions of Section 22-55 (c)oftheBalumreCmmyCode. 1978, as - & e SO [ ‘
amended : L v . $ -~ !
. ! . . $ ~,'. "-.--‘\‘\ ’,-‘:v\ - ?
LEbwasd \/ MEExS _, cerify under oath that there are no L@ i Frmewsly ,
delinquent accounts for any other development with respect to any of the , ' , ’ ; ¢ WG ;
following: the applicant, a person with a financial interest in the proposed ' J g MRS LR |
’dcvekwmut.orapersonwbom'llpafomcomdmeesonbehﬂfof L ; '\,“:}};Q:' o {
] the proposed development. ' oL /,' =X JCNv D\" - -7 Al i
Site Notes L % | S L EX UAE RESIDENT AL s
Owners. f&l F:-m El:ua . é; / mué c , ’ 0} \‘\ g
in Farace : : Affant : Bns N\ -
1102 Hart Road | | | ' : | N .
Tonson, MD 21286 ‘ : ' : Hedican—\ :
] - . : | 7
e - e BT e i/
Pevel Christ the Ki : me, s Notary ub e tate E
oper: 0502 Vontege :3“““ § mwﬂyrm alustd and made oath in . {\'l ]
Baitimore, MD 21234 W matters humbovesafoﬂhmm i P ‘ //-)’ - i i
Attn.: Reverend Ed Meeks : . = . oY %
: _ | | L >. s A v
Engineer: Morris & Ritchie Aesoc. Inc. : 4 R S A 10@0/
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Jablon July 26, 2000. A T — - —— Rty _ PROP. 10
A nalver of DPN Standards to allom Hart road to remain os \‘\‘ ,":\'- ----- J///,. TN \\_‘ —— ~—— Y~ e SU el PROP. WATER
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e ~ L - . homes and public streets. :
-~ ~iee N — e —— . 21, AB(9) limited exception nas granted for this property by a DRC mesting number O11000X Dist. 4cé
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